

## BABA MASTNATH UNIVERSITY

#### **ASTHAL BOHAR, ROHTAK-124021**

(Established under Haryana Private Universities Act, 2006) Recognized by UGC vide letter No. F. 8-14/2012 (CPP-1/PU) dated 05-01-2016

Dated: 15-02-2024

Ref. No. BMU/Acad./2024/ 1/06-35

To

1. All the Deans of Faculties.

2. All the HODs of Deptts. BMU, Asthal Bohar, Rohtak

Subject: -

Regulations on Various Matters.

Sir/Madam,

Kindly refer to this BMU/Acad./2024/ 1096-1101 dated 13-02-2024 vide which the decision of the Board of Management regarding prescription of Regulations of various maters has been conveyed (copy enclosed)

In this regard, it is intimated that the Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to appoint the Nodal Officers for these Regulations as mentioned against each: -

| Regulations against use of Tobacco Products                                    | Prof. (Dr.) Manoj Kumar, Head, Deptt. of Mathematics  |
|--|---|
| 2. Regulations against Substance Abuse   | Prof. (Dr.) Aruna Anchal, Deptt. of Education and Chairperson, Internal Complaint Committee (ICC) |
| 3. Access and Participation of women in University Regulations                 | Dr. Jaspreet Dahiya, Assoc. Prof., Deptt. of Management   |
| 4. Regulations for Recycling and Reuse of Waste-Water                          | Prof. (Dr.) Ravi Kumar Rana, Dean, Faculty of Sciences  |
| 5. Regulations for Gender Equity and Prevention of Gender based discrimination | Dr. Jaspreet Dahiya, Assoc. Prof., Deptt. of<br>Management  |
| 6. Regulations against Sexual Harassment                                       | Prof. (Dr.) Aruna Anchal, Deptt. of Education and Chairperson, Internal Complaint Committee (ICC) |
| 7. Regulations for Intellectual Property Rights Protection                     | Prof. (Dr.) Naveen Kumar, Dean Academic Affairs   |
| 8. Regulations for Consultancy   | Prof. (Dr.) Naveen Kumar, Dean Academic Affairs   |

Further necessary action in the mater may be taken accordingly.

Yours faithfully,

Dy. Registrar(Acad for REGISTRAR

for REGISTRAR
Dated: 15-02-2024

Endst. No. BMU/Acad./2024/ 11.36 - 45

Encl: As above

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

1. All the above persons, BMU, Asthal Bohar, Rohtak

2. IT Head, BMU, Asthal Bohar, Rohtak (for uploading the same on the University Website)

3. PA to Pro-Chancellor/ Vice-Chancellor/ Registrar/ DAA (for kind information), BMU, Asthal Bohar, Rohtak

Dy. Registrar (Acad.) 5/2/24



### **BABA MASTNATH UNIVERSITY**

### **ASTHAL BOHAR, ROHTAK-124021**

(Established under Haryana Private Universities Act, 2006) Recognized by UGC vide letter No. F. 8-14/2012 (CPP-1/PU) dated 05-01-2016

## Copy of Extract of Resolution No. 05 of the minutes of the Meeting of Board of Management held on 29-12-2023 at 12:00 Noon

- 5. Considered the recommendations of the Academic Council made vide resolution No. 8 of its meeting held on 31-10-2023 that Regulations on the following matters may be prescribed as per Annexure-IV pages 07 to 39, already circulated.
  - 1. Regulations against use of Tobacco Products
  - 2. Regulations against Substance Abuse
  - 3. Access and Participation of women in University Regulations
  - 4. Regulations for Recycling and Reuse of Waste-Water
  - 5. Regulations for Gender Equity and Prevention of Gender based discrimination
  - 6. Regulations against Sexual Harassment
  - 7. Regulations for Intellectual Property Rights Protection
  - 8. Regulations for Consultancy

# RESOLVED THAT THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE ACADEMIC COUNCIL AS ABOVE BE APPROVED.

#### Endst. No. BMU/Acad./2024/ 1096-1101

A copy of the above alongwith copy of regulations is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

- 1. Finance Officer, BMU, Asthal Bohar, Rohtak
- 2. Dy. Registrar (Estt.), BMU, Asthal Bohar, Rohtak
- 3. PA to Pro-Chancellor/ Vice-Chancellor/ Registrar/ Dean Academic Affairs (for kind information), BMU, Asthal Bohar, Rohtak

Dy. Registrar (Acad.)<sup>3</sup>/<sub>2</sub>/<sub>2</sub>/<sub>2</sub>

Dated: 13-02-2024